ST-128
S
te
am
 T
ra
p
p

to open only when the vacuum reaches a calibrated level well in excess of the
design characteristics of the system.
How to Order
All the sizes comply with the Article 4.3 of the PED (2014/68/UE)
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
Table 128-1. Table Available Connections and Face-To-Face Dimensions
 Connection 1/2"
DN15
3/4"
DN20
1"
DN25
AIC-HC
1" - DN25
 «A» (Height Screwed) in mm 135 135 135 135
 «A» (Height Flanged PN16) in mm 142 147 152 152
 «B» (Length Screwed) in mm 175 175 175 220
 «B» (Length Flanged PN16) in mm 175 180 185 238
 «L» (Face-to-face Screwed) in mm 160 160 160 160
 «L» (Face-to-face Flanged PN16) in mm 150 150 160 160
 «b» (Flange width) in mm 16 16 18 18
 «E» (Bottom to centerline of inlet) in mm 96 96 96 96
 «D1» in mm ø 48 ø 58 ø 68 ø 68
 «Do» in mm ø 95 ø 105 ø 115 ø 115
 «Dk» in mm ø 65 ø 75 ø 85 ø 85
 «N - ød» in mm 4 - ø 14 4 - ø 14 4 - ø 14 4 - ø 14
 Vacuum Breaker (optional) in inch 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8"
 Weight in kg screwed 4,4 kg 4,4 kg 4,4 kg 4,6 kg
 Weight in kg flanged 6,2 kg 6,5 kg 7,0 kg 7,25 kg
AIC F+T
AIC-HC F+T
Model
AIC F+T
Option
VB
VB =
Vacuum
Breaker
(limited to
10 bar)
Flow
Direction
L/R
L/R
=
Left to Right
Pressure
3/32
1/4 = 1 bar
7/32 = 2 bar
1/8 = 5 bar
3/32 = 8,5 bar
5/64 = 14,2 bar
11/32 = 1 bar
5/16 = 2 bar
7/32 = 5 bar
11/64 = 9 bar
1/8 = 14 bar
Connection
Size